Malheur County

Onsite Wastewater Treatment Fees

Effective July 1, 2014
Application Type Fee DEQ Surcharge Total Fee
Site Evaluation
Single Family Dwelling
First Lot (1,000 gallons) $420.00 $100.00 $520.00
Each Additional Lot $420.00 $100.00 $520.00
Commercial
For Ist 1,000 gallons projected flow $420.00 $100.00 $520.00
Additional for each 500 gallons or parts thereof above 1,000 gpd $92.00 $92.00
Existing System Evaluation Report $201.00 $100.00 $301.00
Construction-Installation Permits
For Systems with a design capacity of 1,000 gpd or less
Standard System $247.00 $100.00 $347.00
Alternative Treatment Technology (ATT) $506.00 $100.00 $606.00
Capping Fill $506.00 $100.00 $606.00
Absorption Trenches in Saprolite $247.00 $100.00 $347.00
Gray Water Waste Disposal Sump $138.00 $100.00 $238.00
Holding Tanks $247.00 $100.00 $347.00
Pressure Distribution $506.00 $100.00 $606.00
Recirculating Gravel Filter $506.00 $100.00 $606.00
Redundant $247.00 $100.00 $347.00
Sand Filter $506.00 $100.00 $606.00
Seepage Trench $247.00 $100.00 $347.00
Steep Slope $247.00 $100.00 $347.00
Tile Dewatering $506.00 $100.00 $606.00
Systems with a design capacity creater than 1,000 gpd, but not more
than 2,500 gpd, the fee is equal to the appropriate fee above plus $16 for
each additional 500 gallons.
Re-Inspection Fee $125.00 $125.00
Plan Review Fees for Commercial Facilities
For a system with a capacity of 600 gpd Included
For a system between 600 and 1,000 gpd $109.00 $109.00
For each additional 500 gallons above 1,000 gpd $29.00 $29.00
Permit Transfer, Reinstatement, or Renewal
If field visit required $98.00 $100.00 $198.00
No field visit $29.00 $100.00 $129.00
Alteration Permit
Major $219.00 $100.00 $319.00
Minor $127.00 $100.00 $227.00
Repair Permit
Single Family Dwelling
Major $161.00 $100.00 $261.00
Minor $127.00 $100.00 $227.00
Commercial Facility
Major (lowest of permit fee or $247) $247.00 $100.00 $347.00
Minor $161.00 $100.00 $261.00
Authorization Notice
If field visit required $201.00 $100.00 $301.00
No field visit $46.00 $100.00 $146.00
Renewal of Hardship Authorization for temporary dwelling $109.00 $109.00
Alternative System Inspection Fee
Holding Tanks $92.00 $92.00
Other Alternative Systems $201.00 $201.00
Annual Report Evaluation
Holding Tanks $40.00 $40.00
Commercial Sand Filters, Recirculating Gravel Filters, and ATTs $75.00 $75.00
Sewage Disposal Truck Inspection
First Vehicle $69.00 $69.00
Each Additional Vehicle $58.00 $58.00
Potable Water Truck Inspection $69.00 $69.00

Compliance Recovery Fee* (pursuant to OAR 340-071-0140(7))

Two times (2x) the application fee

*This fee is not exclusive and is in addition to any other right or remedy provided by law.




